
Scouts BSA Linked Troops 427 
Merit Badges & Religious Awards available 2024-2025 

Website Link: http://scouts427.org/meritbadges.htm 
 
Personal Fitness Merit Badge (Eagle Required) with Mr. Dave Schneider 

Location St. Anne Parking Lot or St. Anne Gym because of weather 
Session 1 - Tuesday Sept. 3, 2024 - 6:00pm-6:50pm  
Session 2 - Tuesday Sept. 10, 2024 - 6:00pm-6:50pm 
Session 3 - Tuesday Oct. 1, 2024 - 6:00pm-6:50pm 
Session 4 - Tuesday Oct. 15, 2024 - 6:00pm-6:50pm 

 
Hiking Merit Badge (Eagle Required option) with Mr. Eric Pease 

Ice Age Trail Hike Underdown Segment – Sat. Sept. 7, 2024 
Devil’s Lake Campout – Fr.-Sun. Oct. 4-6, 2024 
Troop Winter Hike after Camp Phillips Event – Dec. 7, 2024 
More hikes will be scheduled in the future 

 
Citizenship in Society MB (Eagle Required) with Mr. Jon DeGroot 

Session 1 - Tuesday Sept. 17, 2024 - 6:00pm-6:50pm 
Session 2 – Tuesday Oct. 29, 2024 - 6:00pm-6:50pm 

 
Family Life Merit Badge (Eagle Required) with Mrs. Dana Parlier Pease   

Contact Mrs. Parlier Pease for more details 
 

Citizenship in the Community MB (Eagle Required) with Mr. Dan Ehmke 
Location Lower Meeting Rooms, St. Anne’s Parish 
Session 1 - Tuesday Nov. 5, 2024 - 6:00pm-6:50pm  
Session 2 - Tuesday Nov. 12, 2024 - 6:00pm-6:50pm 
Session 3 - Tuesday Dec. 3, 2024 - 6:00pm-6:50pm 
Session 4 - Tuesday Jan. 7, 2025 - 6:00pm-6:50pm 

 
First Aid Merit Badge (Eagle Required) with Dr. Ben Hackett 

Location Lower Meeting Rooms, St. Anne’s Parish 
Session 1 - Tuesday Jan. 21, 2025 - 6:00pm-6:50pm 
Session 2 - Tuesday Feb. 4, 2025 - 6:00pm-6:50pm 
Session 3 - Tuesday Feb. 25, 2025 - 6:00pm-6:50pm 
Session 4 - Tuesday March 4, 2025 - 6:00pm-6:50pm 

 
Communication Merit Badge (Eagle Required) with Mr. Dan Ehmke  
 Location Lower Meeting Rooms, St. Anne’s Parish 

Session 1 - Tuesday April 8, 2025 - 6:00pm-6:50pm 
Session 2 - Tuesday April 22, 2025 - 6:00pm-6:50pm 
Session 3 - Tuesday May 6, 2025 - 6:00pm-6:50pm 
Session 4 - Tuesday May 20, 2025 - 6:00pm-6:50pm 



Ad Altare Dei Catholic Religious Award – with Mrs. Amanda Harl 
 Retreat  - Location and time to be determined 

Location Lower Meeting Rooms, St. Anne’s Parish 
Session 1 - Tuesday Oct. 8, 2024 - 6:00pm-6:50pm 
Session 2 – To Be Determined Fall 2024 
Session 3 - Tuesday Jan. 28, 2025 - 6:00pm-6:50pm 
Session 4 - Tuesday Feb. 11, 2025 - 6:00pm-6:50pm 
Session 5 - Tuesday March 11, 2025 - 6:00pm-6:50pm 
Session 6 - Tuesday April 15, 2025 - 6:00pm-6:50pm 
Session 7 - Tuesday May 13, 2025 - 6:00pm-6:50pm 
Board of Review – To be determined 

 
Pope Pius XII Catholic Religious Award – for scouts that are in High School 
must be Roman Catholic to earn the award, but anyone can participate.  With 
Mr. Tom Heinrichs, Mrs. Melanie Guckenberg & Mrs. Megan Zeman Location 
Samoset Scout Center 

Session 1 - Sunday Sept. 29, 2024 - 3:30pm-5:30pm 
Session 2 through 7 - dates and location to be determined by the group.  
More information at: http://scouts427.org/pdfforms/PopePiusXII_2024.pdf 

 
Personal Management MB  (Eagle Required)  with Mrs. Amanda Sullivan 
or Mr. Kevin Malovrh.   
 Introduction Session  - Contact a counselor for more details 
 
Scholarship & Reading Merit Badges – with Mrs. Dana Parlier Pease 
 Introduction Session  - Contact Mrs. Parlier Pease for more details 
 
Art Merit Badge – with Mrs. Ann Jaroski   

Introduction Session - Contact Mrs. Jaroski for more details 
 
Music & Bugling Merit Badges – with Mr. Peter Raschke 
 Introduction Session  - Contact Mr. Raschke for more details 
 
 
 
 


